pediatric ward and agreed to participate freely in the study were interviewed. We qualified as 

parents any accompanying person over the age of 18 with at least one child, whether a parent 

or not. The inclusion lasted 1 month from May 1 to 31, 2015. 

RESULTS 

One hundred and sixty-one (161) parents agreed to participate in the survey. 

Half of the included parents were young and aged between 20 and 35 years; the average age 

was 32 years (Table I). 

The majority of parents surveyed had a secondary level (Table II). 

Most of the parents included have more than two dependent children.